(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	25-1999 Docket No.:
Corvright 1993-97 LegalStar TMCG/REV03	
	947567 '
	5. rigging 1227ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rhone-Poulenc Surfactants and Specialties, L.P. CN-7500 Prospect Plains Road Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name	Name Rhodia Inc. Internal Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road
Execution Date: January 18, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1932479 0614661 s attached? S No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Andrew M. Solomon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: <u>c/o Rhodia Inc.</u>	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Road	_
Street Address: <u>259 Prospect Plains Road</u> City: <u>Cranbury</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08512</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Cranbury</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08512</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512 01/22/1999 TT0N11 00000183 181169 1932479 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 25.90 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 18-1169 Truse This space mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512 01/22/1999 TT0N11 00000183 181169 1932479 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	8. Deposit account number: 18-1169 T USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0057

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

LUBRIL 1932479 QUABOND 0614661

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business at CN-7500, Prospect Plains Rd., Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registration and applications as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of the date of this document, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

> RHONE-POULENC SURFACTANTS AND SPECIALTIES, L.P. by the General Partner, Rhone-Poulenc Surfactants and Specialties, Inc.

> > John A. Shedden

Assistant Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Surfactants and Specialties, Inc.

BY Jose Brown

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

On this 18th day of partial 1999, personally appeared John A. Shedden, to me known and known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Surfactants and Specialties, Inc. the General Partner of Rhone-Poulenc Surfactants and Specialties, L.P., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

PRISCILLA C. LOMBARDO Notary Public of New Jersey

Discella C. Kambardo

My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0059